
BID NOTICE 

  
Title:  

FWISD Polytech HS Additions & 

Renovations  

  
Location:  

1300 Conner Ave - Fort Worth, TX 

76105-  

  

  
Bid Due Date:  March 26, 2020 12:00 PM   (CT)  

  
 

   

     

  
Contact:  

Patrick Caskey  

Phone:  

214.651.7103             

Fax:  

469.737.8600             
  

 

   

  Architect:  
Owner:  

FWISD  

Bid Project Status:  

Open to Bid  
  

 

   

Project Description:  
   

   

This is the 100% CD for  FWISD Polytechnic HS Additions and 

Renovations Package #3: Renovation and Kitchen Addition, Science Addition and 

Fine Arts Addition. 

The project will include new Science Classrooms and labs and new Fine Arts 

addition.  

 

Common spaces will be renovated to create collaboration spaces for learning and 

student interaction. Moderate renovations will be applied to various locations within 

the school to meet the 21st-century learning model. Renovations will include 

reclaiming or re-purposing space to support Career and Technical Education. 

Kitchen Addition SF: 3,675 GROSS SQUARE FOOT, Single story   

Science Addition SF: 37,498 GROSS SQUARE FOOT, Three Story   

Band Hall Addition SF: 11,081 GROSS SQUARE FOOT, Single story   

• There will be a  pre-bid and job site visit at the project on 

Wednesday March 11th, 2020 at 1:30 PM. 

• Please submit your RFI’s  no later than Friday March 13th, 2020 

at 3:00 PM. 

• Proposals due  Thursday March 26th, 2020 at 12:00 PM. 

• Please make sure to fill out the bid form (located under the general 

documents folder) when you submit your bid. 

• Please note that this project has minority participation goal of 25%. 

This project recognizes certifications issued by the State of Texas Historically 

Underutilized Business (HUB), North Central Texas Regional Certification 

Agency (NCTRCA), the U.S Small Business Administration SBA- 8A, or certified 

SDE, South Central Texas Regional Certification (SCTRCA), D/FW Minority 

Business Council, National Minority Supplier Development Council, Department 

   



of Transportation (DOT), Women’s Business Council or any other recognized 

certification agency.  

 

Please include a current copy of your minority certification with your proposal. 

 

If you have any questions please contact Patrick Caskey at (214) 389-7533  

patrick.caskey@jedunn.com  

 

We value and appreciate your participation. 

   

Please send your proposals to dallas.estimating@jedunn.com by March 26, 2020 12:00 PM 

at  (CT) . Any scope sheets should be sent at least 1 day prior to bid. Late bids will not be 

accepted; however, early bids with your best quote are absolutely welcome and treated with 

complete confidentiality. 

Insurance Requirements: 

See the Bidding Documents. By submitting a bid, Subcontractor consents to receiving any 

applicable Controlled Insurance Program Manuals and insurance policies electronically. 

Bond Requirements: 

A performance bond and a payment bond may be required depending on the value and scope 

of work of each contract.  

Prequalification: 

All subcontractors who enter into contracts with J. E. Dunn are required to be prequalified 

with J. E. Dunn before the contract is executed. Please go to www.jedunn.com and access the 

Subcontractor Management System at the bottom of the page to enter your company 

information for prequalification. 
 

 

mailto:patrick.caskey@jedunn.com
mailto:dallas.estimating@jedunn.com
http://www.jedunn.com/

